© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 32
Cisco Catalyst IR8100 Heavy
Duty Series Router
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 32
Contents
Product highlights 3

The following table gives a step-by step guide to placing an order for the Catalyst IR1840H. To place an order,
select the right product IDs from the tables below in sequential order.
Table 14. Ordering information for Catalyst IR8140H
Step 1: Select the base platform and the mandatory accessories.
Base platform Description
IR8140H-K9 Cisco Catalyst IR8140H Heavy Duty Router
IR8140H-P-K9 Cisco Catalyst IR8140H-P Heavy Duty Router with PoE
Power supply module Description
IRMH-PWR60W-AC 60W AC Power Supply module for IR8140H
Supervisor module Description
IRMH-SUP-SP Supervisor Module with 1 Copper + 1 Fiber Port for IR8140H
Battery  Description
IRMH-BATT-BRKT Battery Mounting Kit for IR8140H
IRMH-BATT-4AH 4AH Battery for IR8140H
If no batteries are needed, select 0 for quantity of IRMH-BATT-4AH.
Step 2: Select the license and throughput tier.
Software license Description
SL-IR8140-NE Network Essentials for core routing and security features
SL-IR8140-NA Network Advantage for WPAN, advanced routing and app-based policy management
SL-IR8140-NE-NPE Network Essentials for No Payload Encryption software
SL-IR8140-NA-NPE Network Advantage for No Payload Encryption software
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 27 of 32
Licenses
Network Essentials  Network Advantage  Throughput tier Aggregate throughput
SL-8100-NE/DEF-K9 SL-8100-NA/DEF-K9 T0 (default) 30 Mbps
SL-8100-NE/PERF-K9 SL-8100-NA/PERF-K9 T1 (Performance) 200 Mbps
SL-8100-NE/BOOS-K9 SL-8100-NA/BOOS-K9 T2 (Boost) Uncapped
The T2 (Boost) license requires an additional mandatory L-8100-HSEC-K9 license.
Upgrade licenses will be available post-FCS.
Step 3: Select the appropriate modules and antennas that are mounted on the module.
3a. Select the cellular pluggable modules.